I. w/ ~uc ear c ~ A
ret rem enU~

E o. ~sn SIN

~ A -

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
~ ~ ~ N - - N ~ ~ ~ ~

I I I I I I

Change in carbon emissions relative to 1990 emissions

Notes:

.~
~
~Low B D
~

Rates

1) 50/50/N uses 50% of demand-side management (DSM)/fuel switching/cogeneration potentials, and
50% of renewables potentials, with nuclear retirements; 75/75/N uses 75% of the DSM/ fuel
switching/cogeneration potentials, and 75% of the renewables potentials, with nuclear retirements.
2) Carbon emissions in 1990 = 17.1 megatonnes C
3) Total energy service costs in 2005 are $6.2 billion in the reference fuel price case and $5.4 billion
in the low fuel price case; Rates in 2005 are 5.8¢/k:Wh in the reference fuel price case and 5.2¢/kWh
in the low fuel price case

84

Figure VI.3: Low Carbon and Low Cost Scenarios for New
England in 2005: Changes in Net Costs and Electricity Rates

~ 20%.------r----~------r-----~----,
u
Cl.)

g
e

c.a ref. e 10% -+----1---...:....:.;=F:..=..=~+----+--~
c

.8 w uclear

'0 I ~
~ 0%4----~~------~---~~----+------~
0
u
s
<1.)

0
u
~-10%-r--~~~-~~-~---+----i s::
s:: ·-
~ a
a-20%~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

-10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Change in rates relative to reference case

~ 20% ....--------...---~--....,.----,
u

8 s:: e
c.a e 10%~----~-+~~~~~----~~--~
.8
'0

~
~ 0%~------~----~~~~-----+----~
0
u
s
<1.)

0
u
~ -10% -+----1-----t----+----+-----i s::
s:: ·-Cl.)
0.0 a 0 -20% -f-,...,...,..... -+..,....,...,...,..... ,....,...,.-+-,...,...,....,-+...,....,..... ,..-r-f

-10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Change in rates relative to reference case

Notes:

Low Cost Portfolios.

Key to Cases

Resource Cost Case
Low High

~ ti Refer-
A c U ence

.~ ....
Q.,

B ~Low D
~

Low Carbon Portfolios

I) 50/0/N uses 50% of demand-side management (DSM)/fuel switching/cogeneration potentials, and
0% of renewables, with nuclear retirements; 75/0/N uses 75% of the DSM potentials, 50% of the fuel
switching/cogeneration potentials, and 0% of the renewables, with nuclear retirements.
2) 50/50/N uses 50% of demand-side management (DSM)/fuel switching/cogeneration potentials, and
50% of renewables potentials, with nuclear retirements; 75175/N uses 75% of the DSM/ fuel